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1 20 Team AKKA ASP BEA/GIA/MOU Ferrari 458 Italia 1 29 1:19.149 27 26.127 23.477 29.545 - - 143.5 1:18.998

2 8 Team Duqueine BER/DUQ/BEL Ferrari 458 Italia 2 27 1:19.183 22 26.375 23.300 29.508 0.034 0.034 143.5 1:19.083

3 16 Team AKKA ASP DEB/BAR/PAN Ferrari 458 Italia 3 36 1:19.199 11 26.216 23.055 29.928 0.050 0.016 143.5 1:19.184

4 10 Team AKKA ASP BOU/GIB/BEL Ferrari 458 Italia 4 31 1:19.201 31 26.218 23.196 29.787 0.052 0.002 143.5 1:19.073

5 1 IMSA Performance Matmut PER/DUM/NAR Porsche 911 GT3 R 5 30 1:19.492 21 26.216 23.425 29.851 0.343 0.291 142.9 1:19.435

6 17 Le Mans GT by Courage MIS/BOT/LAR Porsche 911 GT3 R 6 25 1:19.829 4 26.368 23.504 29.957 0.680 0.337 142.3 1:19.667

7 5 Sébastien Loeb Racing HAM/BOT/MAR Audi R8 LMS Ultra 7 31 1:19.841 4 26.474 23.567 29.800 0.692 0.012 142.3 1:19.485

8 3 Sébastien Loeb Racing HAL/GAI/PAR Audi R8 LMS Ultra 8 34 1:19.942 34 26.512 23.608 29.822 0.793 0.101 142.1 1:19.626

9 36 Team Duqueine STR/BRA/PAN Ferrari 458 Italia 9 26 1:20.011 18 26.393 23.499 30.119 0.862 0.069 142.0 1:19.977

10 7 Team Speedcar DEG/DEG/CAZ Audi R8 LMS Ultra 10 16 1:20.626 16 26.496 23.989 30.141 1.477 0.615 140.9 1:20.545

11 24 Saintéloc Racing SIM/SAN/MON Audi R8 LMS Ultra 11 28 1:21.216 5 26.961 23.872 30.383 2.067 0.590 139.9 1:21.208

12 12 Sport Garage SOA/SAM/GUI Ferrari 458 Italia 12 8 1:22.433 4 27.343 24.202 30.888 3.284 1.217 137.8 1:22.208

13 9 Sport Garage PIA/TAR/AYA Ferrari 458 Italia 13 6 1:22.918 6 27.598 24.346 30.974 3.769 0.485 137.0 1:22.444

14 23 Saintéloc Racing BUF/SOU/SAN Audi R8 LMS Ultra 14 17 1:23.425 5 27.855 24.383 31.187 4.276 0.507 136.2 1:22.967

15 30 Tech Auto by Exclusive Cars GOU/PET Audi R8 LMS GC 1 21 1:24.004 20 27.781 24.710 31.513 4.855 0.579 135.3 1:23.551

16 6 Sport Garage LEM/CAY/SAN Ferrari 458 Italia 15 0 - 0 - - - - - - -

17 14 Porsche Lorient MOU/LOG Porsche 911 GT3 R GC 2 0 - 0 - - - - - - -

18 50 VIP Challenge SER/DAY Mitjet GT OC … 1 0 - 0 - - - - - - -
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